Public Services Ombudsman (WALES) BILL – STAGE 2 GOVERNMENT AMENDMENTS

This table provides information about the amendments tabled in the name of Rebecca Evans AM on 21 January 2019

No.	GOVERNMENT AMENDMENT	GWELLIANT Y LLYWODRAETH	PURPOSE AND EFFECT
222	Page 48, line 4, leave out section 71 and insert – "[] Authorisation to give compliance notice to the Ombudsman in relation to Welsh language standards (1) In Schedule 6 to the Welsh Language Standards (No. 2) Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016/182 (W.76)) ("the 2016 Regulations"), insert in the appropriate place – "The Public Services Ombudsman for Wales ("Ombwdsmon Gwasanaethau Cyhoeddus Cymru")". (2) The amendment made by this section does not affect the power to make further regulations varying or revoking the 2016 Regulations."	Tudalen 48, llinell 4, hepgorer adran 71 a mewnosoder – "[] Awdurdodiad i roi hysbysiad cydymffurfio i'r Ombwdsmon mewn perthynas â safonau'r Gymraeg (1) Yn Atodlen 6 i Reoliadau Safonau'r Gymraeg (Rhif 2) 2016 (O.S. 2016/182 (Cy.76)) ("Rheoliadau 2016"), mewnosoder yn y lle priodol – "Ombwdsmon Gwasanaethau Cyhoeddus Cymru ("The Public Services Ombudsman for Wales")". (2) Nid yw'r diwygiad a wneir gan yr adran hon yn effeithio ar y pŵer i wneud rheoliadau pellach sy'n amrywio neu'n dirymu Rheoliadau 2016."	The purpose of this amendment is to delete section 71 of the Bill and insert a new section which will add the Public Services Ombudsman to the bodies listed in the Welsh Language Standards (No. 2) Regulations 2016 ("the 2016 Regulations"). The effect of the amendment is that the Standards specified in the 2016 Regulations are specifically applicable to the Ombudsman. The amendment also makes clear that adding the Ombudsman to the 2016 Regulations will not prevent the Welsh Ministers from making further regulations to vary the Standards or revoke the 2016 Regulations.